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Rectifier Diode
Avalanche Diode

DS 17 DSI 17
DSA 17 DSAI17

TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922
(212) 227-6005

FAX: (973) 376-8960

VRRM =800-1800V

'F(RMS)= 40 A
'F(AV)M = 25 A
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.1. Anode

on stud

DS17-08A
DS17-12A

DSA17-12A
DSA17-16A
DSA17-18A

I Cathode

•J" on stud

DSI17-08A
DSM7-12A

DSA1 1 7-1 2A
DSA1 1 7-1 6A
DSA1 1 7-1 8A

i Only for Avalanche Diodes

DO-203 AA
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Symbol Test Conditions Maximum Ratings
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Symbol Test Conditions Characteristic Values

IR

VF

VTO

rr

RlhJC
p
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d,
a

' vj VJM' VR "RRM

IF = 55 A; TVJ = 25°C

For power-loss calculations only

VJ " VJM

DC current
DC current

Creepage distance on surface
Strike distance through air
Max. allowable acceleration

< 4

< 1.36

0.85
8

1.5
2.1
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V
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mm
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Features
• International standard package,

JEDEC DO-203 AA (DO-4)
• Planar glassivated chips

Applications
• Supplies for DC power equipment
• DC supply for PWM inverter
• Field supply for DC motors
• Battery DC power supplies

Advantages
• Space and weight savings
• Simple mounting
• Improved temperature and power

cycling
• Reduced protection circuits

Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
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notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both acci. i
to press. However, NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or e,.

NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.

Quality Semi-Conductors


